502658966 01/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2705573

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
		N	Name	Execution Date		
PATRICK ALBERT GC	WENS			12/10/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:						
Street Address:	CASE POSTA	SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE S.A. CASE POSTALE 353				
City:	VEVEY					
State/Country:	SWITZERLAN	ID				
Postal Code:	1800					
Application Number		204808	854			
Application Number: 29480						
Application Number:		294808	854			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE [DATA	294808	854			
CORRESPONDENCE [(303)473-27	720			
CORRESPONDENCE [Fax Number: Phone:	(303 303.)473-27 473.270	720 00			
CORRESPONDENCE [Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(303 303. Isme)473-27 473.270 ellblom@	720 00 @hollandhart.com			
CORRESPONDENCE [Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	(303 303. Isme sent via US Ma)473-27 473.270 ellblom@ <i>ail when</i>	720 00 Dhollandhart.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
CORRESPONDENCE [Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(303 303. Isme sent via US Ma KEN)473-27 473.270 ellblom@ ail when	720 00 @hollandhart.com			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	(303 303. Isme e sent via US Ma KEN 1800)473-27 473.27(billblom@ iil when NETH (720 00 Dhollandhart.com o the email attempt is unsuccessful. C. WINTERTON			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(303 303. Isme sent via US Ma KEN 1800 HOL)473-27 473.270 ellblom@ iil when NETH () BROA LAND (720 00 @hollandhart.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. C. WINTERTON NDWAY, SUITE 300			
CORRESPONDENCE [Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(303 303. Isme e sent via US Ma KEN 1800 HOL BOU)473-27 473.270 ellblom@ iil when NETH () BROA LAND (720 00 @hollandhart.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. C. WINTERTON NDWAY, SUITE 300 & HART LLP			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(303 303. Isme sent via US Ma KEN 1800 HOL BOU)473-27 473.270 ellblom@ iil when NETH () BROA LAND (720 Dhollandhart.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. C. WINTERTON DWAY, SUITE 300 HART LLP COLORADO 80302			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(303 303. Isme sent via US Ma KEN 1800 HOL BOU)473-27 473.270 ellblom@ iil when NETH () BROA LAND (720 00 @hollandhart.com of the email attempt is unsuccessful. C. WINTERTON NDWAY, SUITE 300 & HART LLP COLORADO 80302 82145.0036			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	(303 303. Isme sent via US Ma KEN 1800 HOL BOU)473-27 473.270 ellblom@ iil when NETH () BROA LAND (720 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2			

PATENT REEL: 032091 FRAME: 0746

Attorney Docket No.: P001 (51510.0008)

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention:	Single S	erving Cup		
As the belov	v named ir	iventor, I hereby declare th	nat	
This declara	******	XThe attached applica	ion, or	
diam paliu sei minimili rali	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		tion or PCT international ap ; Filed on	. 7
The above-i	dentified a	pplication was made or au	thorized to be made by me	.
I believe tha in the applic		original inventor or an orig	inal joint inventor of a claim	ed invention
	am the inv	entor described and set fo	<u>ville Illinois</u> , hereinafter re rth in the above-identified a	The state of the s
MALICOCAC	Caniata .	ian Deadaile Nianlia C A - I.	anded at Casa Darinia?	162 40AA

WHEREAS, <u>Societe des Produits Nestle S.A.</u> located at <u>Case Postale 353 1800</u>

<u>Vevey, SWITZERLAND</u>, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Patent and Registrations which may be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same.

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters or Design Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters or Design Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain

PATENT REEL: 032091 FRAME: 0747

Attorney Docket No.: P001 (51510.0008)

or maintain Letters or Design Patents and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Dated: 12/6//3

(signature)

Adrick Gowans

(printed name)

5924251_1

PATENT REEL: 032091 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 01/30/2014